Sustain Announces CEO Retirement and Succession Plan



01/9/2024 03:00 PM Eastern Daylight Time

New Waterford, OH-Sustain, LLC (Sustain) a leading provider of full-service comprehensive management services with custom approaches to environmental emergency response, waste management, rental services, and indoor air quality solutions stated today that *Dan Croghan* has announced his retirement.

Mr. Croghan will step down from his position as Chief Executive Officer as part of Sustain's succession plan and will remain active in the organization as an Executive Advisor to assist with the transition until his retirement on June 30, 2024. Following his retirement, Mr. Croghan will continue to serve in an executive advisory role.

Sustain, under Mr. Croghan's leadership evolved from a niche waste management provider to an industry leading comprehensive managed services company. During his eight- year tenure, he led Sustain's meteoric growth including the establishment of new service lines focused on time critical solutions for natural disaster, spill response, indoor air quality, strategic rental solutions, along with the expansion of their waste management services.

"We would like to thank Dan for his steady guidance and strategic leadership. Our Company has a very strong foundation, and we look forward to building an even stronger future with our highly talented team who is deeply committed to superior solutions and exceptional customer service," says Marc Brenner, Sustain's Chief Operating Officer.

Mr. Croghan concluded, "Our success has always been predicated on attracting A-players by building a work environment where team members are challenged trusted and empowered to make a difference in addressing the needs of our valued customers and our planet. I'm proud to say that we have stayed true to this purpose and confident in Sustain's future success. Words cannot fully capture my gratitude to this team for their contributions and effort during the past eight years."

About Sustain

For more information on Sustain, visit: https://www.sustainenvironmental.com

Media Contact

Sam McDonald 888-525-0029 info@sustainenvironmental.com

